

## CASE No. 124345901010 INCIDENT No./TRN: 9164518051-A002

THE STATE OF TEXAS			§ In the	174TH DISTRICT	P2		
v.			§ . Court				
CARMON, CASEY DEMON			-	County, Texas			
			\$ \$		7777CV947800728GV7777777		
Ju	DGMENT OF C	ONVICTION I	iy Jury—No	on-Death Capit	AL		
Judge Presiding	udge Presiding: How. RUBEN GUERRERO		Date Judgment Entered:	12/6/2012			
Attorney for State: TRACI BENNETT			Attorney for Defendant:	alvin nunnery			
Offense for which Defendant Convicted:							
CAPITAL M	URDER						
Charging Instrument: INDICTMENT			Statute for Offense: N/A	IN STATES CLOSES Services and an experimental services are a service and an experimental services are a services and an experimental	THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O		
Date of Offense:							
6/3/2009							
Degree of Offense:  CAPITAL FELONY  Plea to Offense:  NOT GUILTY							
Verdict of Jury: Findings on Deadly Weapon;							
GUILTY YES, A FIREARM							
Plea to 1st Enha:			to 2 <sup>nd</sup> Enhancement/H				
Paragraph: N/A Parag				AVA DIA	ANNUAL CONTRACTOR AND		
Findings on 1st Enhancement Findings on 2nd							
Paragraph: N/A Enhancement/Habitual Paragraph: N/A							
Punished Assessed by:		Date Sentence Impe	<u> </u>	Date Sentance to Comment 12/6/2012	<u>e:</u>		
\$\frac{1}{2}\cdot \text{\$\frac{1}{2}\cdot \text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}{2}\cdot \text{\$\frac{1}{2}\cdot \text{\$\frac{1}{2}\cdot \text{\$\frac{1}{2}\cdot \text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\end{1}\text{\$\frac{1}\e				A. C. C. C. S. L.	7000+14.0503-1507-1507-1507-1507-1507-1507-1507-1507		
of Confinement:  LIFE, INSTITUTIONAL DIVISION, TDCJ							
THIS SENTENCE SHALL RUN CONCURRENTLY.							
Fine:	Court (				APPLICATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE		
s N/A	\$ 59	AIM & CO.O	UVICTIM (8	ee below)	N'I' (see below)		
Sex Offender I	legistration Requireme	nts do not apply to	he Defendant. TEX.	CODE CRIM. PROC. chapter 62.			
The age of the v	ictim at the time of the offe	nse was N/A .			***************************************		
If Defendant is to serve sentence in TDCI, enter incarceration periods in chronological order.							
	From 8/25/2009 4	12/6/2012	From	AND THE RESIDENCE AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP			
Time	From	2	From	***************************************			
Credited:	From	<u> </u>	From	CAREED AND A STREET OF THE STR			
	If Defendant is to serve sentence in county is il or is given credit toward fine and costs, enter days credited below.  NA DAYS NOTES: N/A						
	n/a days notes		The transfer of the same of the same	a kannaga of the judyment below b	istromeniosopopopopopopopo v reference.		
All pertinent information, names and assessments indicated above are incorporated into the language of the judgment below by reference.  This cause was called for trial in Harris County, Texas. The State appeared by her District Attorney.							
Counsel / Waiver of Counsel (select one)							
Defendant appeared in person with Counsel.							
The forday through the literative and voluntarily waived the right to representation by counsel in writing in open court.							
ti concerns to the Court that Distribution was manifely compagnitally Distribution as snown above we suit suit suit signification of							
instrument. Both parties announced ready for trial. A jury was selected, impaneled, and sworn. The INDICTMENT was read to the jury, and Defendant entered a plea to the charged offense. The Court received the plea and entered it of record.							
The Lour board the avidence submitted and expunent of coursel. The Court charged the jury as to its only to determine the							
guilt or innocence of Defendant, and the jury retired to consider the evidence. Upon returning to open court, the jury retired to consider the evidence. Upon returning to open court, the jury retired to him the property of the court of the jury retired to the pury retired to the pury retired to the pury retired to the pury retired to consider the evidence.							
wardiet in the presence of Defendant and defense counsel, if any.							
The Court received the verdict and Ordered it entered upon the minutes of the Court. This instrument is of pass questy							

The Court FINDS Defendant committed the above offense and ORDERS, ADJUDGES AND DECREES that Defendant is GUILTY of the above offense. The Court FINDS the Presentence Investigation, if so ordered, was done according to the applicable provisions of Tex. CODE CRIM. PROC. art. 42.12 § 9.

The Court Orders Defendant punished as indicated above. The Court Orders Defendant to pay all fines, court costs, and

restitution as indicated above.

The Court ORDERS the authorized agent of the State of Texas or the Sheriff of this County to take, safely convey, and deliver Defendant to the Director, Institutional Division, TDCJ. The Court ORDERS Defendant to be confined for the period and in the manner indicated above. The Court ORDERS Defendant remanded to the custody of the Sheriff of this county until the Sheriff can obey the directions of this sentence. The Court ORDERS Defendant to pay, or make arrangements to pay, any remaining unpaid fines, court costs, and restitution as ordered by the Court above.

The Court ORDERS Defendant's sentence EXECUTED.

The Court ORDERS that Defendant is given credit noted above on this sentence for the time spent incarcerated.

## Furthermore, the following special findings or orders apply:

Deadly Weapon.

The Court FINDS Defendant used or exhibited a deadly weapon, namely, A FIREARM, during the commission of a felony offense or during immediate flight therefrom or was a party to the offense and knew that a deadly weapon would be used or exhibited. TEX. CODE CRIM. PROC. art. 42.12 §3g.

Signed and entered on December 6, 2012	ghamman.
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	gues (Caracterio Caracteristica) (Caracteristica Caracteristica Ca
Nto Appeal Filed DEC 0 6 2012 Mandate Rec'd: APR 2 4 2018 Alfirmance  Apr 2 4 2018 Alfirmance  Afterward P To Remain The Suns	CACADOLUS DE DE LA CACADOLUS D
Nte Appeal Filed DEC 0 6 202 Mandate Rec'd: N 1 2 20 Affirmance	
After Mandate Received, Sentence to Begin Date is: Affirmatic To Remain The Same	
Def. Received on AM / PM	
By: Deputy Sheriff of Harris County	
Clerk: J.WYCOFF 998 how	
7990	Right Thumbprint
M! /	
Condition Order.	consecutively!
Cumulation Order.  Cumulation Order.  The Court ORDERS that the sentence in this conviction shall and sentence in only when the judgment and sentence in case has ceased to operate: Cause Number 1229862, a judgment of spreams to dated 4/05/2011 ordering a sentence of spreams to dated 4/05/2011 ordering a sentence of spreams to dated 4/05/2011 ordering a sentence of spreams to dated	the following!
and shall begin only when the washington 1229862, a ju	dominant it
case his clased to operating a sentence of 99 years toes	The me
dated 4/05/2002	
174th District Court, 12.01\$ 1(19)	
174th District Court, 12.01\$ 1(19). TEX. CODE CRIM. PROCart. 42.01\$ 1(19).	•